A Ganity Dty [T NGREE 7>
3/('//1/ (,7-4”73’ i_/fj—lr L/ lﬁjb\/\\//]

Standard Serwce Manual

Bd//

Avallable-as
Standard

or
Take 1t Yo.the Max!”

Free Fallin’ to the Max Free Fallin’ Standard
Dimensions: 44"d x 46"w 126"h Dimensions: 44"d x 32"w 103"h

Weight: 670 Ibs. Weight: 430 Ibs.

& T Dalling



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Safety and Warnings
Setup

Introduction
Game play
Features
Programming
Card swipe or different coinage installs
Playfield Examples

Game Assembly
Marquee Install

Service

Front Plastic Removal
Playfield Removal

Playfield Array Part Numbers
Faults and Errors

Assemblies

Cabinet assembly

Fan

Light assembly

Ball catch solenoid assembly
Ball release solenoid assembly
Control Panel assembly

Air duct assembly

Marquee assembly

Playfield assembly

Blower fan assembly

Board connector drawing
Schematics

Spare Parts listing

Rev C 4-20-2009 Free Fallin

10

11

12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19-20
21
22-23
24
25

26
27-37
38



SAFETY AND WARNINGS

BEFORE YOU BEGIN

WARNING: WHEN INSTALLING THIS GAME, A GROUNDED A.C. RECEPTACLE MUST BE USED. FAILURE
TO DO SO COULD RESULT IN INJURY TO YOURSELF OR OTHERS. FAILURE TO USE A GROUNDED RE-
CEPTACLE COULD ALSO CAUSE IMPROPER GAME OPERATION, OR DAMAGE TO THE ELECTRONICS.
DO NOT DEFEAT OR REMOVE THE GROUNDING PRONG ON THE POWER CORD FOR THE SAME REA-
SON AS GIVEN ABOVE. USING AN IMPROPERLY GROUNDED GAME COULD VOID YOUR WARRANTY.
HAVE A QUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN CHECK YOUR A.C. RECEPTACLE TO BE SURE THE GROUND IS FUNC-
TIONING PROPERLY. DO NOT WASH YOUR GAME WITH A PRESSURE WASHER.

AVERTISSEMENT: lors de l'installation de ce jeu, la terre AC récipient doit étre utilisé. Ne pas le faire pourrait en-
trainer un préjudice a vous ou a d'autres. Le non-recours a la terre récipient pourrait également causer une mau-
vaise opération de jeu, ou les dommages causés a l|'électronique. NE PAS détériorer ou de retirer la broche de
terre sur le cordon d'alimentation pour la méme raison, comme indiqué ci-dessus. Indiment l'aide d'un jeu de la
terre pourrait annuler votre garantie. Ont un électricien qualifié de vérifier votre récipient AC pour s'assurer que le
sol fonctionne correctement. Ne lavez pas votre jeu avec une laveuse a pression.

INSTALLATION
The game comes ready to play with just a few simple things to keep in mind.

1. Plug the game into the A.C. outlet and turn on power to the game. The switch for the game is located on a
power module on the outside rear of the game.

THIS GAME IS DESIGNED TO DISSIPATE STATIC ELECTRICITY THROUGH THE GROUNDING PLANE OF THE
GAME. IF THE A.C. GROUND DOES NOT WORK, THE GAME COULD DISCHARGE STATIC ELECTRICITY
THROUGH THE GAME CIRCUITRY, WHICH COULD CAUSE DAMAGE.

2. Make sure the game is level after installation. It is necessary to make sure the game is level for safety
concerns.

3. Check that the A.C. voltage rating on the back of the game matches the A.C. voltage of your location.

THE POWER SUPPLY IS NOT VOLTAGE ADJUSTABLE. TO OPERATE THE GAME AT VOLTAGES OTHER THAN
THOSE IT WAS DESIGNED FOR. PLEASE CONTACT OUR SERVICE DEPARTMENT FOR VOLTAGE CONVERSION
INFORMATION.

WARNING

DO NOT remove any of the components on the main board (e.g. compact flash and eproms) while
the game is powered on. This may cause permanent damage to the parts and the main board. Re-
moving any main board component part while powered on will void the warranty.

Ne retirez pas l'un des composants sur la carte principale (par exemple Compact Flash et
EPROMSs), tandis que le jeu est sous tension. Cette mai causer des dommages permanents aux
parties et la carte principale. Suppression de tout bord principal élément sous tension alors que an-
nulera la garantie.

NOTE: THIS GAME IS INTENDED FOR INDOOR USE ONLY.
ON THE BACK PANEL OF THE GAME: WARNING: SHOCK HAZARD - DO NOT OPEN. REFER
SERVICING TO SERVICE PERSONNEL.

REMARQUE: CE JEU EST DESTINE POUR USAGE A L'INTERIEUR SEULEMENT.
SUR LE PANNEAU ARRIERE DU JEU: AVERTISSEMENT: RISQUE DE CHOC - NE PAS OU-
VRIR. REPARATION A UN PERSONNEL DE SERVICE.

4



SETUP - INTRODUCTION

Game play:

The player starts the game and the ball will begin to circulate throughout the playfield. As the ball
falls it is deflected off of the pegs. Once the ball enters the ticket chute, the player must press the
“*STOP” button where he/she thinks they can capture the ball to get the most points.

Features:
Ticket dispensers Easy to program Coin and ticket meters.
Operator adjustments. Self error/fault checking. Made in the USA

Programming:

To enter programming, press the program button located inside the coin door. The playfield display
will show the option number and its value.

Options # Default Min Max Increment
[1] Volume 5 0 8 1
[2] Playfield Type 1 1 4 1
[3] Multiplier 0 0 4 1
[4] Bonus Value 100(500) 10(50) 200(999) 5
[5] Attract Time 3 0 99 1
[6] Factory 0 0 1 1

Description of Options:

Playfield Type - The playfield is setup in either a .25 (option 1), .50 (option 2), or $1
(option 4) game. There is no option 3 available. Changing this setting will do two
things. It will change the payout numbers on the playfield to match the game type
specified and change the amount of pulses to start a game. A setting of two would re-
sult in a .50 playfield game and two pulses or credits to start. This is important to un-
derstand.

Multiplier - The game is wired with two different coin inputs called coinl and coin2.
Coinl is always set to one pulse and cannot be changed. Coin2 is multiplied by the
value entered in this setting. By default this value is set to one so coin2 would equal
to one credit or pulse. If you change this value to 2 then coin2 would be equal to two
pulses or credits. This option is used when a card swipe system is installed, a higher
valued token, or your coin is worth more then a quarter (or one pulse).



** RECOMMENDED CARD SWIPE SYSTEM INSTALLATION **

OPTION 1: Card swipe system can only output one pulse per swipe.

You will need to remove the coin2 wire from the coin switch and connect the coin2
wire to your card swipe system. This wire is the white with red stripe. If you still wish
to use coins along with your card swipe, you will need to install a jumper wire between
the two coin switches. You will also need to configure two settings in your game’s pro-
gramming. If your playfield is configured for .50 play, you will need to set option 2 to
2, and option 3 to 2. If you have $1.00 playfield, you will need to set up option 2 to 4
and option 3 to 4. Now you will need to configure your coin swipe system to whatever
the price of play will be. Option 1 in programming sets the amount of pulses required
to start a game and what playfield numbers it will use. Option 3 in programming sets
the amount of pulses that coin2 wire is worth. Coinl wire is always worth one pulse
and cannot be changed. Coin2/DBV wire can be configured to pulse up to 4 pulses.
When using this configuration Coin2 wire should not be installed in any coin switches
but only to the card swipe system.

OPTION 2: Card swipe system can output more then one pulse per swipe.

It makes no difference which wire you connect your card swipe system to as long as
you set your card swipe system to pulse the same amount of times as set in option 2
of your game. For example, if the game has a .50 playfield, you would set the card
swipe system to output 2 pulses to start a game. Option 3 in your game should be left
to 1 (default).

** DIFFERENT VALUED COINS INSTALLATION **

Your game can have two different values programmed for the coinage used. Coin2
wire (white with red stripe) would be your higher value coin and coinl (white with
brown stripe) wire is the lower value coin. Option 3 sets the multiple for Coin2. For
example if you wish to have a .25 mech installed on Coinl wire and a $1 mech on
Coin2 wire, you will need to change option 3 to 4 in your game in order to make the
output of coin2 worth a dollar (in other words, 4 pulses).



.25 Playfield Game

“m
[BONUS) . 4lnnus
TIGM 3 ‘ [[D ! :




.50 Playfield Game

uUsi|

WIN ] . IIBI WI’"
>I4m
220
TICKETS lﬂ;—j . L TICKETS




$1 Playfield

TACEL A
. B
. 10
. 5!
. 25PN
Il e

g “
LA R~ SUGKETS

@




SETUP - GAME ASSEMBLY

Marquee Install Instructions:

Position Marquee on top of game as shown below. Be sure and connect the
marquee wiring to the AC connector in the game before attaching the marquee hard-
ware. Insert one screw with washer into each mounting hole and tighten. The AC
connector for the marquee is located inside the access hole.

ITEM NO. NE&%ER ' DESCRIPTION QrY
) 6272 | 8-32x1 1/4 BHCS (BLACK ZINC) 6
i 6212 I 1/4 % 3/4 FLAT WASHER BLACK {USS] &

(6X) (6X)

Insert AC cord for mar-
quee through access hole.

(6X) (6X)

10



SERVICE

Front Plastic Removal

Removal of the front plastic is necessary to gain
access to the sensor arrays, LEDs, and playfield
displays. Remove the six slotted screws as

shown in fig A.
Playfield Removal

There are three different plastic layers that make
up the playfield. The outer plastic has the decal.
The middle plastic contains the LED strips. The
inner plastic covers the entire playfield except
around the sensor area. To gain access to the
sensor array you only need to remove both the
outer plastic and the middle plastic. Be careful
when removing the middle plastic that you do not
break off any of the LED strips mounted to it. To
gain access to the playfield displays you will =)y
need to remove all three layers.

Screw Locations Key

« » Front Plastic
dmu)  Outer and Middle Plastics

Inner Plastic

| Outer 4

11



SERVICE

Playfield Sensor array breakdown by parts. You can also refer to the full page wiring diagrams for
further information.

—— — | _| FR2039TX - OPTO transmitter
FR2039RX - OPTO receiver | °

[©]

o

o

FR203X - LED Light board |— ° —| FR203X - LED Light board

S

(e}

o

o

(e]

[e]

o

o

WS2032FRX display assembly WS2032FRX display assembly

o
— o

¢ o o
E00414FRX
BlLe o
LED o
Strips o
o
_<:_ | E00439FRX Red LED Strips
o |
E00414FRX o
Blue o
LED
Strips )
o
o
\ O o/

Plunger contains
White LED strip

E00418FRX

12



SERVICE

Faults and Errors:

To ensure top performance and earnings this game features a power on diagnostics. As power is
applied to the game it will display the software revision number on the right display located on the
play field. It will also display the required amount of coins to start a game but on the left display.
Then the game will check to see if any of the score sensors and ball sensors are faulty This is done
first by turning them on. If any are blocked, the playfield will display “ERR” and “ON”. The faulty
sensor will have the opposite LED on or if the ball sensors are bad that LED strip will be on. After
this test, the game will engage the solenoid which releases the ball and turns the blower on. Then
all Sensors are turned on until the ball drops down blocking each sensor. If a sensor is bad, the
LED opposite will be on. If the ball sensor is bad, the LED strip will be on. When the last sensor is
blocked by the ball, the solenoid will catch the ball, then blower will stop and the game will enter
game mode and accept coins. If any errors are encountered during the power on diagnostics, the
game will stop at that failure until it is repaired.

See diagrams below for examples.

’7 HO This is a example of the off test. When the ball is
o launched it will pass by each of the sensors. When
o the ball passes through the array each of the LED’s
° will turn off as the sensor is blocked by the ball. Any
lll o sensors that are still on will trigger a off error code
and halt the startup of the game. If the ball doesn’t
° launch, the game will also display this error and show
Q o all LED including the upper and lower LED strips.
o
(<}

H|-< || BBE

[ (&)
(]
S —
o—

This is a example of the on test. When the game
attempts turn on all sensors and one fails to turn on
or is blocked, it will light the LED that corresponds
to that sensor. The game will not start until the error
is corrected. This test is preformed before the ball is °©
launched. °©

13



Vi

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 FR3054 BOTTOM 1
2 FR3055 MAIN CABINET FRONT 1
3 FR3051 SIDE PANEL R 1
4 FR3053CX LOWER BACK - CABINET ASSEMBLY 1
5 FR3052 UPPER BACK 1
6 FR3056 TOP 1
7 FR3060X PODIUM BASE 1
8 FR3058 REAR ACCESS DOOR 1
9 3 DOORCOIN 3 DOOR COIN ASSBLY 1
10 FR3050 SIDE PANEL L 1
11 FR3065 UPPER FRONT 1
12 FP1004 LEG'S MOUNTING PLATE &
13 HR1019 LEVELING LEG SHORT 4
14 655 #8 x 3/4 SQ. DRIVE (BLACK) 53
15 FR3001X CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 1
16 WA1051 LATCH V4-0006-02 4
17 FP2007 SPEAKER (4" ROUND) 60-9240 2
18 6045 CARRIAGE BOLT 10-24x0.75x0.75-N 8
19 6020 #10 FLAT WASHER USS (#12 SAE) 8

20 6040 10-24 KEP NUT 8
21 FR3027X MARQUEE ASSEMBLY 1
22 DN1042 CONTROL PANEL LATCH PLATE 4
23 PC60624 #8 x 2 PARTICAL BOARD SCREW(4000) 39
24 6166 #5 DRYWALL SCREW 1-1/2" 4
25 SX2007X ASY (POWER MODULE) 1
26 5X1026 Speaker Grill 2
27 6061 8-32 CAB INSERT (J-50111) 6
28 FR3070 MOTOR BOX FRONT 2
29 PC60631 025-20 CABINET INSERT (J50115) 8
30 FR3083 PLAYFIELD MOUNTING CLEAT 2
31 FR3094 PLAYFIELD SHELF CLEAT 2
32 6211 1/4-20 x 1-1/4" LG. BSHCS 6
33 FR3068_1X PLAYFIELD ASSEMBLY 1
34 FR3002 FRONT GLASS 1

a
n

RAT4ANEN




1

FAN FINVER QUARLU| £

6078

8-32 X 2 PHMS 4

6072

8-32 NYLOCK NUT | 4

ASSEMBLED VIEW

EXPLODED VIEW

MS27 64X



16



LT




8T

ITEM NO.|PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 FR1032 LOWER COIL BRACKET 1
2 FR1018 COIL OFFSET BRACKET 1
3 DA1032 COIL RETAINER BRKT 2
4 FR2009X ASY (SOLENOID) 1
5 DA1043 JAW RETURN SPRING 1
6 DA1052 JAW COIL PLUNGER 1
7 DA3005 PLUNGER SPRING RETAINER| 1
8 DA3015 JAW PLUNGER LINK 1
g 6147 10-24x3/8 PHMS 2

10 |DA3003 JAW PLUNGER GUIDE 1
11 6002A 6-32 NYLOCK NUT 2
12 |DA2020S COIL SLEEVE 1
13 |6005 #8-32 x 1/4" LG PHMS 4

COMPLETED ASSEMBLY

EXPLODED ASSEMBLY




ITEM MO, |PART NUMBER LESCRIPTION QTY.
1 FR3001 CONTROL FANEL 1
2 CH2Z32x FCBATDISPLAY) 2
3 F R 2056x CONTROL PANEL SHELF ASSEMBLY 1
4 G419 G-22 =1 PEM STUD (FH-B32-1620) =]
5 PCE0Eg2 G-22 x2/8 HH SPACER 14H TSPOOT 2
5] P C 0642 G-32 % 14 HH SPACER =]
7 FR 700 DECAL- "CREDITS" 1
g 5213 V20 % 1-152" Lz, BSHC S (BLACK, SEC )| B
g FR 7005 DECAL- "TICKETS" 1
10 EQOS40F R - ASY(RED JEWEL LIGHTE) =]
14 hE 2005 LARGE ROUND BUTTOMN WeITH LIGHT AS 1
12 FR 300 PCH MASE 2
13 220 THOLRING (10" CHROME) 27 80" Liz | 2




0¢

DETAIL A
SCALE1:3



FART

ITEMND.| wiBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 FR2013 1-102" TLEAR PVWC PIPE ¥ 46.628" LG, 1
2 FR2014 112" TLEAR PWEC PIPE #2.98" LG, 1
3 FR2012 112" <45 DEG WYE CONNEC TOR 1
L) FR3010 142" SCH 40 PWE PIFPE » 130" LG 2
4] FR2016 112" « 95 DEGREE ELBOWY 2
5] FR2012 1-4f2" CLEAR PWEC PIPE X 2.19" L. 1
7 FR3023 1-1£2" FEMALE COUFLER 1
=] FR2022 112" MALE NIPPLE 1
o FR2022 1" SCH 490 PWE = 7.00" LG 1
10 FR2014 1-1/2" a0 DEG. ELBOWY (5X5) 1
11 FR3034 RETURH FIFE 1




¢c

{TYP)

(TYP)

(4X) (4X)

APPLY WHITE PAPER MASK
OR PAINT WHITE BEFORE
ASSEMBLY

PART

memNo. |  FART DESCRIPTION ary.
1 |FR3015 MARQUEE COVER 1
2 |FR7027 MARQUEE COVER GLASS 1
3 |FR1027 MARQUEE 1
4 (6004 8-32 x 112 PRHMS (BLACK) 12
5  |6493 8-32 X 25/64 THREADED INSERT 12
6 |6407 8-32 x 1/2" FLAT SET SCREW 2
7 |2tssco | UIGHT (ROPE) ORANGE CHASING .
8 |2033X ROPELIGHT CONTROLLER BOARD 1
9 |PC60843 6-32 x 1/4 HH SPACER 8
10 |fr3031 BOTTOM LEG RING 6
11 |FR3030 TOP LEG RING 6
12 |6705 1/4-20 X 6" PHMS 8
13 |6053 1/4" LOCK WASHER 8
14 |097 #6-32 HEX NUT 6
15 |[TG1021 LIGHT BRACKET 2
16 |SH2130X ASY (2D BULB SOCKET) 2
17 |E00382 | BULB CF 27W (PHILIPS #ELIMDT27W | 2
18 |6278 8-32 x 12 PEM STUD 2
19 |6004a 8-32 KEP NUT 2
20 |FR3038 MARQUEE LEG SUPPORT 2
.25 GROMMET (CAPLUGS # =
21 |3078 125 R GRO-1 1




€e

NOTE: MQ COVER SHOW

/N REMOVED

FOR CLARITY PUR

POSES

FOR GROUNDING
DETAIL 'A' OF SH2130X HRNSS

TYP. 2 PLACES



144

(#)
(25)(39)38)

(4X) (4X)

©
(3)7)

(TYP)

(&)

4 |FR3013X BLOWER PIPE ASSEMBLY 1
5 [FR7003 DECAL-PLAYFIELD 'REAR’ 1
6 |FR3008X ASSY - 2
FR1011-1 BALL FUNNEL 1
8 [FR1015_1 TOP DEFLECTOR ]
9 |[FR1018X COIL/BRACKET ASSEMBLY 2
10 [FR3019 BALL PRESS 1
11 4 10-24 CABINET INSERT 51
12 |[FR1055 PLAYFIELD PIN 41
13__|FR3024 ALL 6
14 1606 8-32 CAB INSERT (J-50111) 1
| 15 6492 8-32 X 25/64 THREADED INSERT
16 0 8-32 x 1/2 PRHMS (BLACK) 6
_; 5432 BHCS, #8-32 x 1" LG 15
i FR1032X LOWER COIL BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1
19 |F 12X FR FAN ASSEMBLY d
20 1/4-20 x 1 1/2 BSHCS (BLACK) :
21 1655 #8 x 3/4 SQ. DRIVE (BLACK) 10
22 Cgﬁia 25-20 CABINET INSERT (J50115) 8
23 (o] -32 x 1/4 HH SPACER 14HTSPOOY 2
CR-PHMS 0.138-
24 39x0.375x0.375-N 6-32 X .375 LONG (BLACK) 2
25 |WS2032 HAMMERHEAD DISPLAY BOARD 2
26 161 6-32 x 1-1/4" LG, PPHMS
%Z 22 0 10- S 4
8 E2034 PCBA (MAIN |/ 1
gg A2001X PCBA (POWER SUPPLY)
FR105 PLAYFIELD STANDOFF 10
31 |67 10-32 X 5/8" LG PMS 2
32 [FR3029 FAN TUNNEL 4
3 [FR3007-1 INTERIOR PLAYFIELD OVERLAY 4
34 |FR3007-2 BALL FUNNEL OVERLAY ]
%g FR7007 DECAL-"PLAYFIELD FRONT" i
020 #10 FLAT WASHER USS (#12 SAE) 1
37 16246 10-32x3/4 PPHM 1
38 | - -1/2" METAL SPACER
39 16002 6-32 x 1/2" LG. PPHMS
t 10-32x1-1/4 PD-{%S 1
41 =R_g:"5 BONUS GRA i
42 |FR3007 PLAYFIELD OVERLAY
43 [FR3092 PLAYFIELD SHELF
44 |PC60626 6-32 x 5/8 PEM STUD FH-632-10
45 1%9 FLAT WASHER
46 |6002A -32 NYLOCK NU
47 R3003 PLAYFIELD COVER




G¢

Item # Part Number Description Qty.

1 FR3073 Motor box top 1

2 PC60631 025-20 cabinet insert (j50115) 4

3 FR3140 3x1-1/2” reducer coupling 1

4 CL2364X Blower 1

5 6386 1/4-20 x 3/4” LG. (Zinc) 4
6053 1/4 Split lock washer 4




J1 Jee  Ja J3
J14
el
COMPACT
FLASH
E2034X J8 J9
[ ]J35
6 J10
Ja0 54
JI5 Jos 9 1
J49
J4e 147

Jeg J39 J27 J3s

PE2034FRX  Copyright I.C.E. 2008

26




LC

|]
1
AL C1 ho1F A
E02323 AT
" = utB
RN1-1 RN1-2 RN1-3 o
P10 OutRight [ > = +\\ : § 3 4 o
5 AN2—g— 3 AN R
2 |
10K 10K 10K 8
LT AV
e LM358A E02224 E02224 E02224 J
E02124 c LMas5eA
0.01uF — IC3 E02124 -
E02323 0.001uF
E02322
Sy o7 T == ey == 5 c6
0.1uF 0.1uF 0.1uF
I % E02209 E022 E02209
Ay 0.01uF AV
E02323 m
bl U2A AV
RN2-4 RN2-1 RN2-2 | Uz
P10 OutLeft 3 [N ; i
L = N BUAT &~ T an-D BARA 5 N
- I >_J_~4
10K 10K 10K 8- L OF
sl LM358A E02224 cg [EO02224 E02224 c10 o E02325
E02124 0.01uF 0.001uF LM358A
E02323 E02322 E02124
Hs1
AV
go2032 RI 100K T I | I |
it 1
R2 c1
E02894 zero 470nF E08399 | lr- ‘Audio Heat Sink
b Ve 12 Input Left Power (12 | 2 Ws2004
AN 1 Input Right Output Left+ 2 .
E02894 L, zero 470nF 4, E08399 5 i OupubLan |2 1
12 Protect g
RN23 9 Y Output Right* 6404455
RN1-4 H B ; 7 | E08397
i Vi et - g:gﬂ:: Output Right
E02224 | ~ E02224  O.WF |
E02209 TDAB563AQ L.C.E. Inc.
E08401
R4 Title
E02346 10K Pusher
AAA Bize Document Number Rev
A PE2034 A
Date: Eheet 1 of 10

Thursday, February 05, 2008
2




8¢

J5 8447524 E0B193 ] 3 2] i35 7 Displays 1
et 2 IT HY 2
Outputs a9 sV AV i
Ouput?  PT T T
Ouiputs  PT :20'2"& 2 :&J ﬁ Inp20 P4 Fry ;«‘ :1“0’ = ‘ZTV
1 S Outp P8 Inp3 P4 Inp18 P4 FaL Up PID 4
g Quiput3s P8 Inpd P4 Inp18 P4 o on P10 ! Clock P
Outputd? P8 Inpd P4 Inpi7 P4 bn oul P8
50 [T Output33 P T P4 and F 15 e F ¥
1 Ouputs BT Output®® P8 Inpd P35 . —_ |_| T Latch Pg
2 Quputd P7 Outdd P oGS Pag = & <
3 Ouiputs  PT 404585 |
4 Ouput2 PT = i BAO4EES E0BAE]
g Ouspat!  PT = E08650
evBank! Sy o B 1 ‘ BADAAES
T siouss E08425 0425 Y e AL Moc 3 £ =
Ha i 1 e Displays =
r_¥ I Caind Py
5 inpa1 P4 Coind P10 Jaz
& - Outputs PT = ing22 Pd Cains P10 1
N Oupatid BT £} Cutptdl P8 Inpdd P4 Caing P10 — |
Ougatly BT - Ouputid PE - Ine10 P4 Ing24 P4 Coin? P10 =
Qutput Outputd3 Inpii P4 —H i
Output!3 BT Outputdd  P3 |:'|2 P4 L mﬁ"& - T ﬂr&g PE
Suputts #1 Oupuis 72 inpt3 P4 = - | 4— 3
Cutpat Cutpitdh inp1d P4 = [ —
Outpurle P7 Cutputd? P8 ing1s P4 SR Fzy = T e
Ouipuiss P38 Inp1& P4 E08850 aM04580 LCORW P10 L)
= B4D445-5
Eosize = <L o x e {888 Bio
B404459 = 136
E08425 3 LCODE2 Pip  BA0MES
si04458 T i g ) LCODBT P10 E02798 S
7 J11 B44752-4 EDE1EI E0B425 reaE Bl Q LCODBG. PIO Far o
- E e
Outputds P8 E g :E : o2Pa Pe Dapus Lights g T
640456-0
1 Oupuzs P Quputy | re ng 12V 12 1, npdy P D20g -PA 7 v ;001 0i3 P16
2 Cutputzs P B e == £RC. Bl - - OO P10
A Cutput2? =
Output21 :‘: =T BA4D45E-E ] DILEDY P8 e
Output2l BT E08650 DILED? PE - Outputes P2 =
DILED3 P8 Oupuiss B3 7814
b Conl PA0 1oMisae a2 E02327
i P CCaunt! P 08426 1 Quost? =5
Oupatl? PT o Outpus2 P2 Lockout pg 9 : 2 II <] Dsawsz P ey 0 =
3 Cutputsd g T = momu?? 4 ‘
4 Cuputss PR OudT? B8
6404459 3 OutputSs  Pa e e, B4 o Oulput?y P9 :@ ADIS PE
e T paouiss msm“u1 cotn AT Cainta P10 Inp31 P4 Cp
& E02786 Ing32 P4
n2 J—__L ar 1-644752-0 3507814
18 124 12y iy = 2y 8y 08083 2 o232
Ouiputsz PT = T th E o £ia 7
Ouiput®) BT Quiplitd P2 B40458-6 o ) =
OuApuit30 g OutputBs P8 E08880 Z 4 o0 P10 ’
= 22 2 —— »
ORnZS BT Oudt] A ol e g DIFA F9 % RS2IZ_RD0 P10 i
OuiputZl  PT CulpuBl PR oo § DIFB P9
Ouipuize P7 Quipuls F3 ek DIPC P3 e
A LockOu2 P8 DIFD P2 g 2 MIE P3
Ouiputs Quiputse Pa DILEDY R PBeintse 2
z Ouiputs? P8 DolED? e B4D45ES MR P
e J__ 2t a HSensed 1 = D2LED: Pe ::mu Motor B-Beldge 1
- == 1 12V Priatec 1 8447522
B40445-8 ENB42S 3507634 | ¥ =
e = 8404259 £03425 0233 Cotn paE T Cainza P10 £ <] CSems1 P10 Eo03ee
1 432
26 7 404455 5232 TO1 P8I0
T Ticket L B n 7T phes e = § anmum BE 10
i Ticket 2 Hopper 1 4, = = E08426 4 4
TRUNT P - i lapper & 5 Mg P
g TSENSE! P10 1 TRUNZ P8 = Lo
TCOUNTY P8 4 TSENSE2 P10 HRUNY  PS "
TCOUNT2 P8 HSansel P10 v | 5404564 Mator -Ecicge 2
B = E0Z828 il b 6447522
35082741 — = E00359
E02333 5 3608271 M6 HRUNZ P9 T
£02333 E0A36T HSense2 P10 { 5HRum
- il B40445.5 HSensed P10
TResat! P4 = TResel2 P4 =
Slami P4 Slam2 P4 = = Hopper 3
Doort P4 Doorz P4 6404455
L = E0837 1 6404455
= = = = Eoe3eT
Hopper 2 = = v;
6404564  E02020 BA04564  E02028 = -
Thursday, February 05, 2008 Bwet 2 o 10




6¢

ANS3-3
B A
2
Ege223
an
TIP122
B-dcidae |
EF[ = Seee
uar P2
Mae P2
B HEF [ 1> T 2 RNE3-2
— = 5 ! AN
P8 HEIE St 15 TPIA
&3 I-—H- 2
al o~ E02223
P8 HBZF > [> 14
e HE28 [ T 13 =
5 D 12 R
B I~ 11 RANS24 .|- RNS23
g™ = - g
—> 10 22k 22
| = 4 E02223 Enzaa
4 = =2 )
TIP122 PY;
- E20804 P2 MT E-ard dol
b Mg =2
RNEZ-1 RNS2-2
L = ar are ~ 3 4
Wy P12 P22 Wy
Fa. 22K
E02223
1.C.E. Imc.

Fi 05, 2008
5




83388 3383

(0}
Sebs mamm

8eEs

i
=1
g
E]

z
5
A
1
i
5
2
1
g

S

us
RNG 10K EQ2224 . ar |2
& . oz RN 10K E02224 wle o —
] — » a7
Ing10 - o P2 inp2s 1 oo
Ine11 - D2 P2 |2 D1
Ings12 D3 P2 Inp2? D2
— | 04 P2 o2k 03
Inp18 £ 41 ps — Dd
Ing15 £ | D& P2 Inp32 - = l o5
Ing14 4 I o7 P2 Inpdt B | be
Ing13 2 i P2 inpd0 4 | [ o7
e P s o - oty 2
ANGE 10K P8 SCLKa e CLK
oz PETD RELK DF:FK g oty e 151 e
L
. = TAHC1ES
E02301 "
5
ANI 10K E02224 Pe SCika [>— r
'K vy Pt0 RO [>—
Ing1 .
Ing2
Irp3
Im‘ b o B o o =y
s B | RH33 RN34
i 2 . w [e¢eg] | Tox
Ing? 4 | D7 E02224
Inpdl M_Z.—.l e it o
== pOLK
P8 SCL¥a D—‘_L
15 | o
mgm;‘“ 1B P2 inp2s wp2e P2
P2 Inp28 Inp30 P2
TAHCIES | | P2 ingdT mp31 P2
1 ] P2 Inp2f Inp32 P2
utn
s
10K E02223 10 8 T
ANI s g; < ] SWITCHES P10 s
Ing20 1 8 [
Ingr1® E 2z
nptE 5 ErE 4
B2 Inp17 I dd 4 5e i o o] | EEE

RN
Ireoh I'r ; 2 10K | [ A2
e EDZ224
] I—-'L’CU‘
AN g (TR R 15 _|

Ing21

P8I0 RCLK ! 10K P2 Inpt? mp2i P2
E02224 = [E08503 P2 Inp1= mp22 P2
= P2 inpt inpad P2
= TAHTIEE
4 P2 ing20 Inp24 P2
Lo L
o oy o o - o o o oy oy
RNZT RNZB RN2E RN3O
10K 10K 10K
En2224 10K EDz224 E02224
| e v ey v E e ] rq —
P2 Inpl Inp§ P25 P2 Inpd Inp13 P2
P2 Inp2 Inpé P25 P2 Inp10 Inptd P2
P2 Inp3 inp7 P2 P2 Inplt inp15 P2
P2 Inpd Inp8 P2 P2 inpi2 Inpi6 P2




Te

P10 o0 <}

s 1N4148_L99Z

v |

ks |

o2 > RIS

A Nanse_Loaz i

i EQ28s J Eoman

RS

P10 ROZ > A —ar

R |

22K m | m

E02223 A nands Loaz {0

E02164

M

Al Hpsats W

2% E02808 Iap~2 gﬂm i

E02223 23K 150&0:' _=-

= 02223 = = -

- ] -

-

CONN WOD 86 Tep

02017

o

P24 InoB [ o <] INIT PO |
5

& 5 —f T 1

T T <] e E1 c E—
BCD_Swich_PCB_TH |

E02174 CONN MOD 68 Top

E02017

L.CE. Inc.

Decument Number

[ PE2034




ce

uiz
P10 ToaTA [o>—TIddapy spo |
15 Transsd P8
?&'W«“ﬂ ; ulific 3 1 TransB3 PE
Transé2 P2
peg ol [>—1CR % 1 Trans61 P8
G oE | Transg0 P8
oF Trans58 Pg
oG |2 TransSE PE
= aH |- Trans&T P8
T4HCS85
EN837
uts
e spo HE
P40 RCLK B—},L'RCLK oa HE Transds P8
P4 SCLKR SRCLK  CE Trans&0 PE
T ac TransS1 P8
PS10 CLR CIR Qo Trans§2 P8
<] CE Trans3 P8
aF Transs4 P8
— oG | TranaSs P8
y aH Transé P2
T4HCSES
EN2E3T
ute
A4 s soo (&
P410 ROLK B—LL-RCLK oy I — Transd1 PE
P4 SCLKa RCLK  GB Transd2 P8
B ac Trans4d P2
P ciR >——Iew ao | Transdd BB
r‘- & GE Transds P8
oF Transdé P8
e Transd? P8
aH Trans4f PR
TAHCEES
EN2537
uzo
o 21 spo 2
P4AD RCLK 12 ReLi s HE Trana3d FE
Fd SClKa SRCLK  ©B ;-m g
ac anad5
po oy >——Iligg ao Trans38 P8
G QE Transd7 PE
aF Trans3E P8
e Trans3s PE
aH Transdl PE

410 RCLK
P4 SCLKa

P8I0 CLR

Pa10 RCLK
P4 SCLKa

P80 CLR

U3
soo 2
15 Trans32 PT
QA
[T} Transd! PT
ac Trans30 PT
QD Trams29 PT
Qg Trans2d P7T
aF Tranal? PT
ac & Trama2s P7
oH i Trans25 PT
T4HCESS
EQG53T
us
141 5p) soo |2
RCLK o HE Tramss P7
SRCLK QB Transi0 PT
et Qc Trans1] F7
CLR Qo Transi2 PT
G QE Trans13 P7
aF Transid P7
a6 = Tranats PT
aH Transtf PT
T4HCERS
ENJEXT
U4
e soo 2
RCLK oa FE—o Transg P7
lspcik o8 Trama? BT
ot Transé FT
CLR ab TransE F7
G QE Transd F7
aF Transd F7
(=] Tramsd FT
oH Trans1 BT
T4HCESS
EMREST
e
spo FE—
5 Trans2d P7
g: = Trans23 PT
ac Trama22 P7
aD Trans2! PT
oE H Trans2 F7
oF Trans13 BT
Qa == Trans18 PT
OH TransiT PT

S

P10 SCLK ra A T SCLKs P4
P10 501 4 w2 vz & % g
P10 SCatiOut a1l vz Clock P2
P10 RUN? Ldas  vs TRUNY P2
P10 RUNZ AR VE TRUNZ P2
P10 Outie va LA 4 Laich
A YA ToO4 B2
10E
F0E
MCTAHE244
Ef02451
uz4
P10 RsmaTOl < F——B o moor 2
—E ran  mzouT E—
P2 RO S>——— TN TioUT (< JRszs R Paad
TaN  T20U0T
c1+
il e
onF | | ca
E02209 ey B
V-
c28 WAK2IZA
Aol E02734 c28
E02208 01F
E02209




€e

P8 Trans1

— 0w 72

o as
Sz P& Trans17 TP1z2
22K
E02223

P Trans25 $‘a
22K
ElRI23

— o P2
> Ouputto P2 £ B
RN38-2 RN4D-3 Pz
P8 Trans2 S e
- . s AN12
22 P8 Trans10 TP122 e Tiom|s ez Eepliama w1
w b TIP122
) ! =l 23K
= = _
—L—>oupus P2 g L r
i > Ouwpats P2
RN29:3 L oupu? P2
= " RN3E-3 Ri41-3
TIP122 P6 Trans11 i STl e 1
i TIMZ2 TR W
P8 Trans2?
E 2 w TIP122
rans3 ] s 22K
- = =
L 1l c
—T—ouputs P2 i
———>0uputi2 P2 — £
RN3g-4 > oupuze P2
. - i RN3E-4 Rt
ransd TIP122 P8 Transi2 W et e :
W S P12 P8 Trans28 T
" " TIP122
] 22K
BN _ E02223 L =
—>oupus P2 T *
—{——>0uput13 P2 — s
RN3T-1 m )
- 5 RMZ4 RN3E-1 RN
TIP122 e s
W ey = P8 Trans2i TP1z2 P& Trans28 T
" w TIP122 P Transd2 o
) 3 w TIP122
= = El =
——__>Outputs P2 Outputid P2 " i
1 £ B
RN3T-2 )
. RM4Z3 R
P Tran oL J—— Tz P T e
w TiP122 B6 Trans30
L 2
02T < E02223
Outpul? P2
| Outputts P2 * " I
RN3T-3 N
P8 TransT T i e
TR pgre ™ RS Noaned i
5 TIP122 TP122 R
P8 Trams31
" s TIP122
) 22K
E02223 E02223 == -
Outputd P2 )
Outputls P2 2
il RN3T4 ‘
N2
PE Transé %%2‘22 Trans . i e "
i [— P12 P6 Trans24 TP122 LCE. Inc.
i 23 Transistors
i
= -
B | Pe2om
| | | 2 DTt b 06 200 Bhost S
1




)
j%

5 nm‘ I 3 z I
=
e —__>Oupuis P2 P2 TCOUNTI < J——
| —— > CupusT P2
Tm : RN4T4 RS RNSO-
1
T2 o 1t Qo P8 Transds L o -]
| o6 Transe? P12 PID TC1 MPSA13
mm m 22K
D : m D
" T |
T = =
T, —{ > oupuso P2 P2 TCOUNT2 < }——
i
RN4T3 :
RNED-2
P12z | m‘
P8 Trans42 TPizz P8 TransS0 TP pe Tansss m : |
zm z.m P12 MPSA13
et |
_ E ’_
P —{ 1 P2 P2 CCountt
et
g g :
NI
o5
Eekimmas
22 TIP1Z2 W |
22K PE TransSd TIP122 P10 cC1 18
L zzx
e
E T : c
R —_— P2 CCount2
R0, P2
R
RNED-4
048 m
FRa
22 TIP122 | |
226 Lol TP122 P10 cc2 3
Eo2z23 22‘
_
= | |
] o
Q53
B Thizz
]
P2 Leel
aoTs
ALt

Ty

| |
ot
) ‘Il |
2 . g

Ll

€

Trans36

Toanas?

os1
P12 po. Tronsts

Outpuidd

PIZ2 oy 1t

“ BS Transdd

P2 i
Qss |
T2 oy rarnis Q58
22¢
E02223
P2

TIP1,

a o

| 38 bll g

)
%




Ge

Outputss P2
> oupuss P2 >
——>0tea P2 >0 P2 HRUN1
RNS44 e P
ass Transss
Qes Transe5 TIP122 -
P10 Ouas e P10 Out21 ol TRz S P10 HRUNIT Fiz
o E02223 L
= i Outpul?d P2 =
— > ouptss P2 —
—_>owP8 F2 —_>owpe P2 —_>HRUNZ
RNS4-3 e o
Q80 Trans70 22
ass Transes = s
P10 Outzé e P TIP1z2 TP122 s P10 HRUNZT TPz
3K E02223
E02223 L
= 2 Outpultt B2 N
> oupus? B2 —— 1
——_>Dirc P2 —__>orc P2 —__—>HRUN3
RNS$-2 o %
o9 TransT1 TIP122
Q87 TranséT am
Fit et i P10 Out23 TP122 TIP122 o P10 HRUNST 1
forect £02223
E02223 =
— = - =
— 2 > Outpur?
—__>01F0 P2 __—>02P0 P2 Outp > HRUNS
RNS4-1 il g
o TransT2
Qes Transd TP122 Qi
P10 Outz8 sl P10 Out2é TIP122 TP122 i P10 HRUNAT TP
o E02223
E02223 -
OuputTs P2
"7
as7
R TIP122
u23 22
uz En2162
g e spo H—
P10 ToATAt [>—14 501 00 i T =
£ Transts P10 RCLK1 RCLK HBIF P3 )
P10 RCLJUB—LL-RCLK QA Transée P10 SCiock SRCLK @B HB1B P3
P10 SClockl SRCLK ag Tranes? Qc HEZF P3
a Transéd o0 iR [>—— R Qo HB28 P3
P10 cR [>— e a0 Trans69 ) =
G gF TransT0 gg - —
S TransTi S
aH TransT2
74HCS5
TAHCEDS E02537
£02537




9¢

E00361 E02452 E02452 E00361
HLMP-CWT76-QT000 270 270 HLMP-CW76-QT000
VAVAV. VNN
’I Wy /4 H
D7 R7 R6 D6
E00361 ED2452 ED02452 E00361
HLMP-CWT76-QT000 270 270 HLMP-CWT76-QT000
b = A A o i
D5 RS R8 D8
E00361 E02452 E02452 E00361
HLMP-CW76-QT000 270 270 HLMP-CW76-QT000
J1
B! ~ A _ A — 5]
D4 R4 2 1 R9 D9
4 3
[+] 5
8 ri
E00361 E02452 10 9 E02452 E00361
HLMP-CW76-QT000 270 12 11 270 HLMP-CW76-QT000
14 13
16 15
B o AN 18 12 A — <
D3 R3 20 19 R10 D10
E00361 E02452 = E02452 E00361
HLMP-CW76-QT000 270 1761607.7 270 HLMP-CW76-QT000
b AN EeRets AA <
A VY 74
D2 R2 R11 D11
E00361 E02452 E02452 E00361
HLMP-CWT76-QT000 270 270 HLMP-CW76-QT000
NN NN
H At Y » H
D1 R1 R12 D12
I.C.E. Inc.
Title
Display
[Size Document Number Rev
A FR2036 2
Date: Bheet 1

Tuesday, October 14, 2008
2




- ud
251
» RN
B
== 248
sh o e
iR
;5
2l -2
N_|-/\/\r
B
1
)

i
1h

rJlMu...ﬂll_.
sl i
= - .
]
sil i :
|!b‘|‘_.. n;t
" &g 3
il il
o e

TR TR TR
o o ol
—f— a1 i
o J
amm 82 wﬁw Tm“ " H_ : 'u m Mum mum _
b—{— a—{— 4 F = NTQTA‘) i
0 2 2 :
—{—k i —{F—
s 4 8 ¢4 8 5 | g
133 m : mw m "
85 m : m\wm_l__.
-1 m mm m -
B Py I
15 m
i
2




Misc. Parts
FR3001
FR3002
FR3024
HH1022
HH5005

Electrical Parts

CG2027
CL2364X
CS8449X
DA2001X
DA2002X
E02027G
E00211
E2034X
FP2007
CB2232X
E00439BFRX
E00414BFRX
EO00418FRX
EO00440FRX
MZ2005
FR3027X
2133CO
E00382
WK2009X
FR2039TX
FR2039RX
WS2032FRX
PE2034FRX
PP250X
PX2007X
E00038
WA1007X

PARTS LISTINGS

Control Panel
Front Glass

Ball

Ticket Bin

Ticket Dispenser

Power cord 9’ 10”

ASY (Blower)

ASY (Ballast)

Main Power Supply
Transformer for Main power supply
Fan Guard

Switch (Low Ticket)

PCBA (ARM 7 Brain Board)
Speaker (4” Round)

(PCBA Display)

ASY (Flex Strip Red)

ASY (Blue 75 LED Tape Strip)
ASY (White 12 LED Tape Strip)
ASY (Red Jewel Lights)
Button (4” Round White)
Marguee Assembly

Orange Rope Light

27W CF Bulb

ASY (Solenoid)

PCBA (Opto Transmitter)
PCBA (Opto Receiver)

PCBA (Display)

PCBA (Main I/0O)

ASY (Socket)

ASY (Power Mod 4 Amp)

Fuse 4 Amp 250v Slo-Blo
ASY (Reset Button w/ Bracket)

Graphics and Decals

FR7002
FR7003
FR7004
FR7005
FR7007
FR7027

Decal—"Stop” Button
Decal—Playfield ‘Rear’
Decal—"Credit”
Decal—"Tickets”
Decal—Playfield Overlay
Marquee Glass

38



4 3 2 1

#FR2058LX — HARNESS

#2090X — ROPE
LIGHT HARNESS

#2133CO — ORANGE CHASING ROPELIGHT

(o]
BLUE| 1 g 8 3%
GREEN| 2 |5 T D 8
WHITE] 3 |0 M O &
oCwWa
o> X
T
#2134 — m3
ROPELIGHT DEAD X 1 |BROWN
END CAP 2 |BLUE

BULB #E00382 SOCKET #SH2130X BULB #E00382 SOCKET #SH2130X
BROWN| 1 | 1 |BROWN
GlY| 2 | 2 {GY
BLUE| 3 | 3 [BLUE
#FR2060MX — HARNESS (AC MARQUEE)

#FR3027X — MARQUEE ASSEMBLY

BLACK/BLUE

‘ BALLAST #WK2009X — ASY SOLENOID

[
‘ #CS8449X —

. #8453 - BULB PL-L 18W
#FR2093HX — HARNESS (LINE LED) #PP250X — ASY (SOCKET) 5 3
. #FR2097MX — HARNESS (BALL CATCH SOLENOID)
. #E00414FRX — BLUE 3 LED TAPE STRIP
ORANGE+orange 1 | ; Jred
= Q3@ 2|  |black 12 (o]
- e o oo . BALL CATCH
orange*2[ 1 |  |red 3 SOLENOIDS
m!u Q1@ | 2 | ; |black (@] 03
3
sk BLACK/BLUE
el
[ | _ @ (o) Oou 4 ulv
) " J Z eE ORANGE
orange =2[ 1 e oI
| 5 Qe @ violetired| 2 ; [black O 8 ron %
m |2 it 5 B
[a) w m
o Qs @ (o] Qoo Y UE)
o] ) » © O
L s arayibrown (Q12) |7 | orangej 1 | o jred Iy g/ﬁ
o aayredoin | 3 | U@ 2 |  [black o Q cqu
[ I Yellowlred Q1) | 3 S iy
0 grayive (07) | 4 s
| (g as| @ ° O & @
z graylviolet (Q6) 6 ORANGE/WHIT! T red #WK2009X — ASY SOLENOID
T /black (3 1
W | | voesed oz o een (08 T @ violetyellow| 5 | [black | H B s (@]
arayiwhite (Q4) | o
|
yellowblack (D10) qray (05
M| |x e o1 | 10| M@ #E00439FRX — RED 3 LED TAPE STRIP o Ovs
2 | violetbrown (D11) grayivellow (09) | 15 27 ed 3
0 | yellow/white (D8) (Q22) 1 1
[ | § 050 ©10) ii s @ 2| ; |black | i B Bl (o] § OR/;VEﬁE ‘ % RANGE
[ 15 2
[ IRES 70 06O white/black 8;3; 5] o PY o Oos g
] Q19 {15 ite [T Jred T
23 119| oqu@ violetblue | 5 black 6 O Opns T
white (Q14) | 30 2 I
A white/blue (Q17) | 57 B
~ L D8 o white/gray (Q15) | > Q10 . O an
3 ~ ~ Q18)
i % ;‘:’;‘;Z’;"E’l‘i‘zv;g ;i ORANGE/BLAC T 4 °
= backonoy | 25| 2@ violet] 7 | |black | H Bs o Qos %
m||> & 2
w 3t Y [ T )
a B D9 Q8 3
m| |z 0| ° © :
2 red
Ja) 15 2 YELLOW [ 1 . 101 1 | YELLOW (+8vDC 03 o
[ ] o & g siack] 5 | Y@ 2 | o [plack N IE o 2 [BLACK(GND) ] o 2 #FR2000X — ASY BALL RELEASE
® ' X >
m| |z g o0 | 5 e o . 3
T IO |s 3 8 o y EI i 2
[ @ 1 re
4 [ 3 )(2 2 § @ violetigray| » ; [black | . . 3 o] g Qb2 x
% 5 2 m 2 2} g
w | <|t S uQ o E @ (@] g ) 'é
< * o) Qo gc :
= — T 9 22| 1 red 2
2 = i 3 36‘ *@ | 2| 3 [olack HE N @] '8 On b
w @< x <
e g 2 2 S
E Smmn § 012Q § (E @@ o g
Sl * m < 1] g |red i
é m T a@® yellowrred| 5 |  [black HE N (o] S
2 #CB2232X - DISPLAY BOARD #CB2232X - DISPLAY BOARD
>|< . #FR2062LX — HARNESS (OPTO SCORE INTERCONNECT)
Elm
3 #FR2095LX — HARNESS (BONUS DISPLAY INTERCONNECT)]
|
3 o o ° o o o
o Iﬂ P2 (OUT) P1(IN) P2 (OUT) P1 (IN)
‘ﬁwmvmw‘ ‘Hvamm‘ ‘ﬂwm<mw‘ ‘-—u\lmvmu}‘
#WS2032FRX - DISPLAY BOARD #WS2032FRX - DISPLAY BOARD FREREE FEEEER oRER Bl
P2 Pl P2 Pl #FR2092LX -~ SEBR) 5 Sl BBEsl SR @
BLACK (GND)[ ™, 1 [BLACK (GND) 1 1 [BLACK (GND) HARNESS S35 5 g 3S ~ 3] ¥
o z 2 2 2 (CONTROL 18218 < wl 23188 wglggl g
2 brownred (CLOCK)| + [brownired crock) A s [brownred cLock) PANEL DISPLAY 28155 @ ERERER SEER @
(DATA) | — — — (DATA) — — — (DATA) HEE EEE ERE
E LATCH) z I I I z LATGHL z I I I z (ATCH] INTERCONNECT) z/589 HIER 2589
& ORANGE (+12VDC) ; ° o ° ; ORANGE (+12VDC) ; o ° o ; (ORANGE (+12VDC) #FR2080HX — HARNESS (CONTROL PANEL 2 OF 2) | 00440 — LAMP RED
I #E -
g ORANGE (+12VDC)["1 | 1 | ORANGE (+12VDC) 41 | -ORANGE + orange
E grayled (CLOCK)| » | 2 [graylred (CLOCK) hul rellowfbrown 1
= graylgreen (DATA)| 3 | 3 |graylgreen (DATA) ]
a4l a o orange *2
_ graylwhite (LATCH)| 5 | 5 |grayiwhite (LATCH I yellow/red 2
#FR2094LX — HARNESS (BONUS DISPLAY) #FR2050HX — HARNESS [ S2Ahie (ATCH) 5 | 5 | gravuie (LATCH) | S
(MAIN 5 OF 5) — I I x orange *2
- T Yellowlorange 3
1 | ORANGE (+12vDC) >
kS 2 § orange *2
b 3 e jowlred (2) 7 Yol 4
N
23 5 [yellow (4) o Y
B 2 lal|$ 52 s 5 orange s
H £ | s Z% 7 [yellowblue (&3) g yellow/green
BE EER BE 3R oL 5 @ E vange 2
— Q’E\ BIE Q,ﬁ KSR ne 10 . ¢} ellow/blue 6
o5 Bl @3 B9 CE 11 | orange *2 (+12vDC) =
Et oS EERE] z 12 (Stop Light) R}
ST i S S Els] m graylbrown (Stop Switch) )Z> orange *2 B
= redigray black (GND) ellowviolet
ORANGE (+12DC) hihihaheliy i brown/gra o black (GND black (GND) m
BLACK/BLUE (CATCH COIL) 1 E2034X L] I orange
redwhite :-
5 T @ 9 yellow/white 8
4 o
: @ :
6 violetbrown SToP,
ORANGE (+12VDC) 7 Jbrown LIGHT
BLUE (RELEASE COIL), 8 gray/
: @ ®
orange
ellowlred
ORANGE
black
grayibrown
black
black
graylblack
grayfwhite
orange gray
vicletblue grayfviolet
redigray (+)| LEFT rediwhite (+) RIGHT
HFP2007 - HFP2007 -

brown/gray () SPEAKER brown/white (), SPEAKER

#FR2084LX — HARNESS

POWER CORD

3
:
[¢]
a
Q
= (SPEAKER)
Z
<
2 bl TICKET
2 COIN LAMP violetired C
] #161 BULB D=3 0000 HH5005
z o) [ ommepg  Ted
g M TICKET
< Seevoasonell oo onawne oanwme CoNoaa LN COIN LAMP
T 4 #1618ULB DISPENSER
~ letiblue (T SENSE)| BLUE
! o |5/5/5/5/5/5/5/8 olslgls HE ol olzlslslz 2 s s °‘<“<< <‘<<‘< @D rande V‘;LACK black (GND) BLACK
X 2 5555555 [2232525RE Bk sES55  B SElEE  B|SEISE 555 m black N e o
a 1218|728 g8 =1 2|2 g 1 2 T violetwhite
2 5 FEEEIEGE  Plgl 12235k sig HEHRE 8 S5 FlEEEEERE 2q orange GRANGE rorange (+12VD0)| RED
IS B E N NEREE g HEH HEEHE g|Z(6 81%2 (254 LOCKOUT
w R ® | x col
o w tan
S cr orange
3> LockouT
o g COIL tan
M\ Zm whitelred
Ly
7]
#FR2050HX — HARNESS (MAIN 3 OF 5) CON2 PROGR, SELECT ADYANCE
T black
black
RED (+5VDC)
BLUE (+15VDC AUDIO) BROWN (MOTOR) ® 2 3+@0f 2ange
white/brown
BLACK/BLUE (AUDIO GND)
BLACK/WHITE x2 (GND) © zleiTlEf :&LAB o
BLACK x2 (GND)
ORANGE x2 (+12VDC) DA2002X Mml 4. @nfvoletolue] COIN 1
BLACK (GND)
GRANGE/BLACK x2 (+12VDC) black

#CL2364X — ASY (BLOWER MOTOR)

CoNoaRWN R

POWER ENTRY MODULE
PX2007X

MA1019 G

TITLE FR1000X - FREEFALLIN'

BROWN| 1 | 1 |BROWN

eyl 2 | 2 e
BLUE| 3 | 3 [BLUE

FR1000X_SYSTEMSCH
EMATIC.VSD

FILENAME

DESCRIPTION SYSTEM SCHEMATIC

sROWN #FR2061MX — HARNESS (AC DRAWN BY MMARTIN
FAN/LIGHTS)

o
o
o
=
E

2
B
wn
~
o]

DATE 2/5/09 REVISED 2/6/09 PAGE 10F1

4 3 2 1




Wt it it i i i i i i i i 2l 2l

@

Contacts at SEGA
SEGA

Machine Sales
Telephone: +44 (0) 208 391 8090

Fax: +44 (0) 208 391 8099
Www.sega-amusements.co.uk

S-I_rs SEGA Spares

=uomsamos —— Telephone: +44 (0) 208 391 8060
Fax: +44 (0) 208 391 8096
www.segatotalsolutions.com

Customer Services
Telephone: +44 (0) 208 391 8065
Fax: +44 (0) 208 391 8096

L1811 01010101 01 01 0 0 0 0 1 8 g 1 8 81 81 8
18181 g1 81 g1 1 g1 g1 g1 g1 01 1 g1 01 81 g1 1 81 81 81 81 81 N

A ggghg g gl gl gl gl bl gl





